
Mississippi College (16-19, 12-14 GSC) -vs- Lee (17-18, 14-13 GSC)
4/24/2021 at Cleveland, TN (Butler Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Madison Barnett (6-5)
Loss: Avery Sanders (9-13)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Newton Babb First: Chris Garmon 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 87   Weather: 53 degrees, Cloudy.
Game notes:
- 3:00 Delay (Pre-Game)
- S. Carlson faced 2 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mississippi College 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 11 2
Lee 0 1 0 3 0 0 X 4 4 0

Mississippi College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rayne Minor cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
McCall Lee c 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Brooke Fagan 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jordan LaFosse ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
Morgan Bradford 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Shelby Carlson dp/p 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Annemarie Peavy 3b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Danielle Williams ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gracie Trahan lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 4
Paige Hulin rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Avery Sanders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Avery Barnett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 11 2 0 5 7

2B: McCall Lee (1); Jordan LaFosse (1); Gracie Trahan (1)
CS: Rayne Minor (1)
E: McCall Lee (1); Jordan LaFosse (1)

Lee 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kayla Louie ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Lily Hatcher cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Janina Remley ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Taylor De Adder 3b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Laney Harris 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Abby McKinney dp 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Annalyn Ormsby rf 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
Shelby Cole lf 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
Kylie Bohl 1b 1 0 0 0 2 1 1
    Kayla Gooch pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Besaw c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Madison Barnett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 4 4 3 8 3 7

2B: Laney Harris (1)
HR: Shelby Cole (1)
SH: Annalyn Ormsby (1)
SB: Abby McKinney (1); Annalyn Ormsby (1); Kayla Gooch (1)
CS: Taylor De Adder (1)

Mississippi College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Avery Sanders (L, 9-13) 3.2 2 4 3 5 1 1 0 0 0 11 17 4 5 66
Shelby Carlson 0.1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 14
Avery Barnett 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 30
Totals 4 4 3 8 3 1 0 0 0 20 29 7 7 110

Lee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madison Barnett (W, 6-5) 7.0 11 2 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 30 30 7 7 89
Totals 11 2 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 30 30 7 7 89



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

Mississippi College - Top of 1st MC LEE
R. Minor grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBFF). 0 0
M. Lee struck out looking (2-2 SKBBK). 0 0
B. Fagan grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 SBK). 0 0

Lee - Bottom of 1st MC LEE
K. Louie grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFFB). 0 0
L. Hatcher grounded out to c unassisted (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Hatcher ruled out of box when contact was made. 0 0
T. De Adder walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 0 0
T. De Adder out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Mississippi College - Top of 2nd MC LEE
J. LaFosse doubled to left center (1-2 FKFB). 0 0
M. Bradford struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 0 0
S. Carlson singled to right center (0-0); J. LaFosse advanced to third. 0 0
Circle Visit. 0 0
A. Peavy reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (1-2 KSBF); S. Carlson out at second 2b
unassisted; J. LaFosse scored. 1 0
G. Trahan struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 1 0

Lee - Bottom of 2nd MC LEE
L. Harris flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
A. McKinney walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 1 0
A. Ormsby reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); A. McKinney out at second ss unassisted. 1 0
A. Ormsby stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 1 0
S. Cole walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 0
Circle Visit. 1 0
S. Cole advanced to second on a throwing error by ss; A. Ormsby scored on the error, unearned. 1 1
K. Bohl struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 1

Mississippi College - Top of 3rd MC LEE
P. Hulin grounded out to p (0-0). 1 1
R. Minor singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 1
R. Minor out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 1
Circle Visit. 1 1
M. Lee lined out to 2b (2-1 BBF). 1 1

Lee - Bottom of 3rd MC LEE
M. Besaw popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 1 1
K. Louie lined out to p (1-2 BKK). 1 1
L. Hatcher lined out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 1 1

Mississippi College - Top of 4th MC LEE
B. Fagan flied out to rf (0-0). 1 1
J. LaFosse singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 1
M. Bradford singled through the right side (0-1 K); J. LaFosse advanced to second. 1 1
S. Carlson singled up the middle (0-0); M. Bradford advanced to second; J. LaFosse advanced to third. 1 1
A. Peavy struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 1
G. Trahan fouled out to rf (0-1 S). 1 1



 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lee - Bottom of 4th MC LEE
T. De Adder grounded out to p (0-1 K). 1 1
L. Harris doubled to left field (2-0 BB). 1 1
L. Harris advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Circle Visit. 1 1
A. McKinney walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 1
A. McKinney stole second. 1 1
A. Ormsby out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-1 K); A. McKinney advanced to third; L. Harris scored. 1 2
S. Cole homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); A. McKinney scored. 1 4
K. Bohl walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 1 4
S. Carlson to p. 1 4
A. Sanders to dp. 1 4
M. Besaw singled through the left side (1-0 B); K. Bohl advanced to second. 1 4
K. Louie lined out to rf (2-1 BFB). 1 4

Mississippi College - Top of 5th MC LEE
P. Hulin grounded out to c unassisted (0-1 F). 1 4
Batter ruled out of the box on contact. 1 4
R. Minor grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFF). 1 4
M. Lee singled up the middle (1-2 KFB). 1 4
B. Fagan singled up the middle (1-1 BK); M. Lee advanced to second. 1 4
Cirlce Visit. 1 4
J. LaFosse grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 4

Lee - Bottom of 5th MC LEE
L. Hatcher walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Circle Visit. 1 4
T. De Adder walked (3-0 BBBB); L. Hatcher advanced to second. 1 4
S. Carlson to dp. 1 4
A. Barnett to p for A. Sanders. 1 4
L. Harris grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB); T. De Adder advanced to second; L. Hatcher advanced to third. 1 4
Circle Visit. 1 4
A. McKinney struck out looking (2-2 BFBSK). 1 4
A. Ormsby popped up to ss (0-0). 1 4

Mississippi College - Top of 6th MC LEE
M. Bradford fouled out to lf (2-1 BBF). 1 4
S. Carlson popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 4
D. Williams pinch hit for A. Peavy. 1 4
D. Williams struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 4

Lee - Bottom of 6th MC LEE
A. Peavy to 3b for D. Williams. 1 4
S. Cole grounded out to ss (2-2 KBKB). 1 4
K. Bohl walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
K. Gooch pinch ran for K. Bohl. 1 4
M. Besaw struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 1 4
K. Gooch stole second. 1 4
K. Louie singled up the middle (2-2 KBKB); K. Gooch advanced to third. 1 4
J. Remley pinch hit for L. Hatcher. 1 4
J. Remley flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 1 4

Mississippi College - Top of 7th MC LEE
L. Hatcher to cf for J. Remley. 1 4



K. Bohl to 1b for K. Gooch. 1 4
G. Trahan doubled to center field (3-2 SFBFBFB). 1 4
Circle Visit. 1 4
P. Hulin singled to left field (0-0); G. Trahan advanced to third. 1 4
R. Minor lined into double play p to 1b, assist by 3b (1-0 B); P. Hulin out on the play. 1 4
Injury Delay. 1 4
M. Lee doubled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); G. Trahan scored. 2 4
B. Fagan lined out to cf (0-0). 2 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lee - Bottom of 7th MC LEE


